

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
Item no ①/①① p/v-s					
Starting working bench mark					
pillars				et.	
wide item no ①① on					
p-①					
Qty = 1.00 m @ Rs 3470.87/each					
					= Rs 3471.00
Item no ①/①① Reference					
pillar				et.	
wide item no ①① on					
p-①					
Qty = 2.00 m @ Rs 1581.12/each					
					= Rs 3162.00
Item no ②/② clearing and grubbing soil					
land				et.	
wide item no ② p-p-①					
Qty = 0.47 ha @ Rs 52970.33/ha					
					= Rs 24896.00
Item no ③/③ construction of embankment				et.	
wide item no ③ on p-③					
Qty = 104.625 m @ Rs 75.57/m					
					= Rs 7907.00
Item no ④/④ construction of embankment				et.	
wide item no ④ on p-④					
Qty = 48.069 m @ Rs 235.99/m					
					= Rs 11343.00
					Total = Rs 50,779.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L	B	
Item no ①/③ Construction of embankment - etc.			311.1350	779.00
vide item no ⑧ on P-33				
Qty = 1983.768m @ Rs 143.20/m				
				= Rs 2,84,104.00
Item no ②/⑥ Construction of GSB CT materials - etc.				
of Subgrade & earthen shoulder - etc.				
vide item no ⑨ on P-33				
Qty = 378.470m @ Rs 192.04/m				
				= Rs 72,681.00
Item no ④/⑦ Construction of GSB CT materials - etc.				
vide item no ⑫ on P-33				
Qty = 960.104m @ Rs 199.82/m				
				= Rs 1,91,869.50
Item no ⑧/⑪ WBM				
CT-III materials - etc.				
vide item no ⑬ on P-4				
Qty = 164.5305m @ Rs 2788.21/m				
				= Rs 4,58,652.00
Item no 9/⑨ PU and applying prime coat - etc.				
vide item no ⑮ on P-15				
Qty = 2193.758m @ 41.71/m				
				= Rs 91,501.00
Total				= Rs 12,09,412.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
B/F: R212.07412.00					
Item no 10/10 Tack					
road etc.					
wide item no 2 on p-10					
Qty = 2193.75 sqm @ R 14.25/sqm					
					= R 31261.00
Item no 11/11 20mm thick					
mss etc.					
wide item no 3 on p-15					
Qty = 2193.75 sqm @ R 19.50/sqm					
					= R 428176.00
Item no 12/20 Disment-					
ling of p.c. etc.					
wide item no 7 on p-10					
Qty = 2.002 cm @ R 497.24/cm					
					= R 997.00
Item no 13/27 B/W etc					
wide item no 3 on p-10					
Qty = 65.34 cm @ R 235.98/cm					
					= R 15419.00
Item no 14/28 Remaining					
60mm H.P. etc.					
wide item no 3 on p-10					
Qty = 15.00 Rm @ R 181.13/cech					
					= R 2717.00
Item no 15/29 Remaining					
60mm to 90mm dia etc.					
wide item no 3 on p-10					
Qty = 5.00 Rm @ R 244.92/Rm					
					= R 1225.00
Continuation					
Total = R 21,89,207.00					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L	B	
Item no (16/15) 13.21, 87, 207.00				
300mm dia steel				
pipe				
wide item no (16) 10.00				
Qty = 20.00 m @ Rs 879.34/m				
				= Rs 17,587.00
Item no (17/19) Now H.P				
culvert				
(17) wide item no (17) 10.00				
8. (17) to (19) amp p. (17)				
Item no (17/19) E/W				
intermediates				
wide item no				
Qty = 61.12 m @ Rs 879.09/m				

= Rs 17,058.00

(11/20) pcc in boundaries				
etc.				
Qty = 10.29 m @ Rs 4312.84/m				
				= Rs 44,383.00
(11/21) pcc in Subg. cul-				
class p.				
Qty = 64.07 m @ Rs 5072.07/m				
				= Rs 3,24,973.00
(11/24) 600mm dia NP-3				
pipe				
Qty = 15.00 m @ Rs 2005.66/m				
				= Rs 30,085.00
(11/25) 1000mm dia				
NP-3 pipe				
Qty = 7.50 m @ Rs 3575.00/m				
				= 26,813.00
Continuation				
Total = Rs 26,80,106.00				

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
B/F:- P32650, 106.00					
Item no (8) (12) R.C.C.					
mis-grade. Van Stone					
etc.					
wide item no (10) on p-30.					
Qty = 2.00 m @ Rs 1911.18/cach					
					= Rs 3822.00
Item no (12) (11) 900 mm					
Stone					
etc.					
wide item no (10) on p-30.					
Qty = 3.00 m @ Rs 547.13/cach					
					= Rs 1641.00
Item no (10) (13) p/k and					
binding 40 gms of					
mm m/sy					
etc.					
wide item no (10) on p-30.					
Qty = 4.00 m @ Rs 9412.62/cach					
					= Rs 37,650.00
Item no (20) (15) Boundary					
pillar					
etc.					
wide item no (3) on p-30					
Qty = 24.00 m @ Rs 479.56/cach					
					= Rs 11,509.00
Item no (21) (18) 600 mm					
of .8 triangle					
etc.					
wide item no (4) on p-30.					
Qty = 4.00 m @ Rs 3571.89/cach					
					= Rs 14,287.00
Item no (21) (16) 600 mm					
culvert					
etc.					
wide item no (4) on p-30.					
Qty = 2.00 m @ Rs 4496.85/cach					
					= Rs 8994.00
Total					= Rs 27,28,609.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L	B	
B/K-128.609.00				
Item no 100/1300 900				
one side at top etc				
wide item no 1000 p-31				
Qty = 2.000 @ Rs 354.3.38/each				
= Rs 17,077.00				
Item no 22/17 Road				
marking etc				
wide item no 1000 p-31				
Qty = 116.40 sqm @ Rs 721.95/sqm				
= Rs 84,035.00				
Item no 23/18 planting				
of tree on road side etc				
wide item no 1000 p-31				
Qty = 58.000 @ Rs 844.59/each				
= Rs 48,986.00				
Item no 24/22 painting				
on parapet wall etc				
wide item no 1000 p-31				
Qty = 45.60 sqm @ 100.75/sqm				
= Rs 4594.00				
Total = Rs 28,83,321.00				
Add 12.00 ST - (H) Rs 3,45,999.00				
Add 1.00 LWC - (H) Rs 2,88,333.00				
Add Seigniorage				
fee (H) Rs 30,156.00				
Total = Rs 32,58,309.00				

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
					B/F - Rs 32,88,309.00
less 25% Ag per					
Agreement					(-) Rs 8,22,077.00
					Total Rs 24,66,232.00
less received					/
payment					(-) Rs 19,78,679.00
					Total Rs 4,87,553.00
C & P made 14.08.23					10-08-23 A.E.
					10/08/23 7E